—— DIARY DATES —

21 November 2017
Ordinary Meeting of Council @
6.45pm in Beacon CWA Building

28 November 2017
Recycling Collection

COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 9685 1257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 9686 2007
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Faulkner
P: 9686 1050
crfaulkner@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 9684 8042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Rachel Kirby
P: 9686 1160
crkirby@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 9686 2078
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr lan Sanders
P: 9685 1213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE
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Shire of Mt Marshall

— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE —

VEHI CLE LI CENSI NG UNAVAI LABLE

Pl ease be advised that unt il further v eh
unavai |l RrildcayossWe apol ogise for any in nce
POSI TI ON VACANT
Wor ks Supervisor
The Shire of Mt Mar shall i s seeking a Works St
matter withinTheheShShier eo.f Mt Mar shal l i s oV e |

net wopobpksisting of 1440kl ms of wunsealed roads an
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where the Shire of fTlihe saraga oaflfseor sl oac agreedat | i f e
knit country community with exceptional facilit

The Shire has a year round road construction an
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Base salary negotiated up to $130, 000, includin
fRel ocation all owance of up to $4,000.

1Shire provided house with subsidised rent

fLi mited private vehicle usage

19 Day fortnight

fUp to 14.5% superannuation

fCash salary 6888086880, 000
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PO Box 20
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Shire of Mt Mar shal |
Bush Fire Act 19514
Prohibited Burning Ti me

Al l burning is prohibited in the Shire of Mt
Wednesday 31st January 2018. The Restricted Bur
March 2018.

Burning which may be done during the prohibited

BURNI NG TO PROTECT A DWELLI NG/ HOUSE
Throughout t he whole of the prohibited burning

dwell ing house or other building, or a stack of
Fires Act must be complied with including obtai
carried out only between the hours of 4 o006cl ock
i's specified in the permit, and within two pl ol

more than 100 metres from the property to be pr

BURNI NG OF GARDEN REFUSE AND RUBBI SH

Garden refuse and rubbish may be burnt at any
i ncinerator designed to prevent the escape of s

Garden refuse and rubbish burnt on the ground n
in the evening and 11 o6clock of the same day ¢
mi dni ght on that day.

FI REBREAKS

Al l |l andhol ders are reminded of the requiremen
firebreaks do not comply with the Shirebs HAFiTr
site residents who have not complied please exp
| f you require any further i nformation please
Control Of ficer.

TAKE CARE AND HELP TO PREVENT BUSH FI RES



